Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 34

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT)
Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare

BCT or Landcare staff

Presenter

Total Respondents: 34

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Broken Hilll landcare

2 Support service-agency

3 LLS

4 Property Manager

5 interested person

6 LLS

7 BCS- DCCEEW staff

8 Very interested observer

9 Keeping informed about rangeland progress
10 NRM

11 Presenter

12 LLS

13 LLS

14 Service provider
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50%

Skipped: 15

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
20.59%

58.82%

23.53%

2.94%

DATE

8/7/2024 10:26 PM
8/7/2024 10:20 PM
8/7/2024 10:14 PM
8/7/2024 10:12 PM
8/7/2024 9:53 PM
8/7/12024 9:47 PM
8/7/2024 9:41 PM
8/7/2024 9:20 PM
8/7/2024 9:09 PM
8/7/2024 8:38 PM
8/7/2024 8:25 PM
8/7/2024 8:12 PM
8/7/2024 8:08 PM
8/7/2024 7:28 PM
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Landcare member/Board member
Threatened Species Officer

Presenter
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8/7/2024 7:20 PM
8/7/2024 6:53 PM
8/7/12024 4:21 PM
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Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic
BEFORE the event?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 9

0 10 20 30 40 50

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
42 1,660 40

Total Respondents: 40
# DATE
1 50 8/7/2024 10:26 PM
2 17 8/7/2024 10:14 PM
3 49 8/7/2024 10:12 PM
4 20 8/7/2024 10:08 PM
5 16 8/7/2024 10:04 PM
6 17 8/7/2024 9:55 PM
7 18 8/7/2024 9:53 PM
8 68 8/7/2024 9:47 PM
9 48 8/7/2024 9:35 PM
10 48 8/7/2024 9:34 PM
11 51 8/7/2024 9:25 PM
12 87 8/7/2024 9:20 PM
13 16 8/7/2024 9:13 PM
14 31 8/7/2024 9:09 PM
15 50 8/7/2024 9:00 PM
16 50 8/7/2024 8:55 PM
17 20 8/7/2024 8:51 PM
18 19 8/7/2024 8:32 PM
19 49 8/7/2024 8:27 PM
20 46 8/7/2024 8:17 PM
21 66 8/7/2024 8:12 PM
22 47 8/7/2024 8:08 PM
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62
47
89
19
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29
52
42
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8/7/2024 8:03 PM
8/7/2024 7:44 PM
8/7/12024 7:28 PM
8/7/2024 7:27 PM
8/7/12024 7:22 PM
8/7/2024 7:20 PM
8/7/12024 7:16 PM
8/7/2024 7:14 PM
8/7/2024 7:05 PM
8/7/2024 6:58 PM
8/7/2024 6:53 PM
8/7/12024 4:33 PM
8/7/2024 4:28 PM
8/7/12024 4:26 PM
8/7/2024 4:21 PM
8/7/12024 4:14 PM
8/7/2024 4:10 PM
8/7/2024 3:53 PM
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Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 49  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged
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There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral

. Strongly Ag...
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The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

2.08%
1

2.04%
1

2.04%
1

2.08%
1

0.00%
0

2.27%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE

NEUTRAL

2.08% 14.58%
1 7
2.04% 2.04%
1 1
0.00% 10.20%
0 5
0.00% 6.25%
0 3
0.00% 12.50%
0 6
2.27% 29.55%
1 13
0.00% 13.04%
0 6
2.86% 25.71%
1 9
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AGREE
45.83%
22

40.82%
20

53.06%
26

25.00%
12

33.33%
16

36.36%
16

45.65%
21

40.00%
14

STRONGLY
AGREE

35.42%
17

53.06%
26

34.69%
17

66.67%
32

54.17%
26

29.55%
13

41.30%
19

31.43%
11

TOTAL

48

49

49

48

48

44

46

35

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.10

4.41

4.18

4.54

4.42

3.89

4.28

4.00
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Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

Learning about Natural capital and the importance of it. Really enjoyed a d learnt key
concepts from all presenters

Great learning opportunity

The professionalism and content. Quality of food and coffee

It was very informative and engaging and questions were welcomed and answered well
Good variety of speakers, well attended, excellent catering, well supported by staff
Very informative

Very good speakers, relevant information. Good mix of presenters. Jann was a great
facilitator

Seating style encourage questions. Diversity of presenters in considered format. Loved
options for post-it questions

Science based evidence provided by presenters. Collaborative opportunities to meet like
minded peers Presented experienced people

Great to see such a large crowd! Great catering

Social interactions across many interested groups

Interesting to learn more about landcare

Catching up with advocates and practitioners in rangelands

Biocrust presentation Caitlin McConnel- Awesome presentation, great wake up call
The number of different subjects covered

We liked posy-it note options for questions. Diverse range if speakers, opportunities,
perspectives. Acknowledgement of complexity and uncertainty

Afternoon session has practical ways to implement or reseach new learnings

Wide range of topics and speakers

Well organised, well attended, speakers fantastic

Everything

The diversity of perspectives and presenters and opportunity to network

Great group of people and presenters that were passionate about landscape improvement

Variety of presentations, event was really engaging and interesting. Fantastic MC/facilitator
and fabulous food

All presenters great- microbio was great- Jeremy Bradley

Good range of speakers, program was kept rolling well and informative

Lots of different opportunities available and funding. Cartlans !!!

Well catered, local, convenient venue

John Gavin's facilitation

Discussion and questions welcome and answered. Plenty of topics covered
Presentations

The pacing was great, everything moved along really well

The quality speakers
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DATE
8/7/2024 10:20 PM

8/7/2024 10:14 PM
8/7/2024 10:12 PM
8/7/2024 10:08 PM
8/7/2024 10:04 PM
8/7/2024 9:53 PM
8/7/12024 9:47 PM

8/7/2024 9:41 PM

8/7/2024 9:34 PM

8/7/12024 9:25 PM
8/7/2024 9:20 PM
8/7/2024 9:13 PM
8/7/2024 9:09 PM
8/7/2024 9:00 PM
8/7/2024 8:55 PM
8/7/2024 8:51 PM

8/7/2024 8:38 PM
8/7/2024 8:32 PM
8/7/2024 8:30 PM
8/7/12024 8:27 PM
8/7/2024 8:25 PM
8/7/2024 8:17 PM
8/7/2024 8:12 PM

8/7/2024 8:08 PM
8/7/2024 8:03 PM
8/7/12024 7:54 PM
8/7/2024 7:44 PM
8/7/12024 7:28 PM
8/7/2024 7:27 PM
8/7/12024 7:25 PM
8/7/12024 7:22 PM
8/7/2024 7:20 PM
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Good facilitator, some interesting speakers

Jeremy Bradley's presentation

Ended with facts from a farming lawyer! Diverse content

Microbiology lesson

Diversity of talks, the food!

Helpful, broaden knowledge on things | didn't know were available. Support to do things.
New information, up to date best practice suggestions, breadth of topics

Clear idea on where to start, informative, gave a direction for ideas

Range of presenters, technical management opportunities

Variety of topics

It was well structured, starting with basic concepts of natural assets, offering a range of
opportunities and finishing up with exceptional explanation of ESG

diverse range of speakers and discussion
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8/7/2024 7:16 PM
8/7/12024 7:09 PM
8/7/2024 7:05 PM
8/7/2024 6:58 PM
8/7/2024 6:53 PM
8/7/12024 4:33 PM
8/7/2024 4:28 PM
8/7/12024 4:26 PM
8/7/2024 4:21 PM
8/7/12024 4:14 PM
8/7/2024 4:10 PM

8/7/2024 3:53 PM
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Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 23

RESPONSES

| think an online workshop from Caitlin McConnel to assist and grow landholder knowledge
and skills when it comes to natural capital, biodiversity and legalities to better protect and
support landholders through legal processes to understand legislation

Stock nutrition and soil components. Stock husbandry and fertility. Where and how can we
sell our natural capital

More about soils and ESG and how that implements biodiversity

How it all works together BCT/LLS/landcare/landholders- aggregators- stacking- legal
implications

Best practices for implementing actions for biodiversity and natural capital on properties to
support best outcomes

How effective grazing management can positively contribute to biological health of
landscapes, farming families and production Practical steps- evidence based Local changes
-groundwater Toold

Better clarity on opportunities in Western NSW

How national "nature repair market ' will work

Continuing progress

Local area management plans, more case studies, stories. More time for landholder q &A
Everything

| will be following up on regenerative/rehydration ideas and methods with people | have met
here

Continue learning
How LLS will help deliver natural capital

Open to new ideas and was a balanced discussion about the value of credits and whether or
not to hold or sell

Is BCT and National Parks going to be the same. Landholders should be on property not
moving away

What is the return in dollar terms for the landholder- for each of the different schemes. Sick
of empty talk- my time is better spent at home implementing good land management than
listening to amateurs with no real experience in land/enterprise management (other than
what they read on the net)

More about repairing soils + landscapes

How to make money!(build wealth) from the land improvements/better management of the
environment

Probably what you can't supply, certainty about market impacts

How to put pressure on multi-nationals to pay farmers better and encourage better eating
habits (youth/children)

How it all fits together; Gov, non-gov,programs, land managers

Get involved in programs to conserve and protect my green-spots, make better use of my
productivity

More around programs for practical grazing and land management in conjunction with
conservation

Would have been good to have landholders presenting experience of dfferent options in a
structured way

14/21

DATE
8/7/2024 10:20 PM

8/7/2024 10:12 PM

8/7/2024 10:08 PM
8/7/12024 9:47 PM

8/7/12024 9:41 PM

8/7/2024 9:34 PM

8/7/2024 9:25 PM

8/7/2024 9:20 PM

8/7/2024 9:09 PM

8/7/2024 8:51 PM

8/7/2024 8:27 PM
8/7/12024 8:25 PM

8/7/2024 8:17 PM
8/7/2024 8:08 PM
8/7/2024 8:03 PM

8/7/12024 7:54 PM

8/7/12024 7:44 PM

8/7/2024 7:22 PM
8/7/2024 7:20 PM

8/7/2024 7:16 PM
8/7/12024 7:05 PM

8/7/12024 6:53 PM
8/7/2024 4:33 PM

8/7/12024 4:26 PM

8/7/12024 4:21 PM
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Pest animal control
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8/7/12024 4:14 PM
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Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 43

© 0o N o g b~ w N P *H®

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

50
48
32
49
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18
49
77
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48
49
88
50
48
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67
50
65
92
57

Answered: 43

AVERAGE NUMBER

16/21

AFTER the event?

Skipped: 6

30 40 50 60

TOTAL NUMBER

56

100

RESPONSES

DATE

8/7/2024 10:26 PM
8/7/2024 10:20 PM
8/7/2024 10:14 PM
8/7/2024 10:12 PM
8/7/2024 10:08 PM
8/7/2024 10:04 PM
8/7/2024 9:55 PM
8/7/2024 9:53 PM
8/7/2024 9:47 PM
8/7/2024 9:35 PM
8/7/2024 9:34 PM
8/7/12024 9:25 PM
8/7/2024 9:20 PM
8/7/2024 9:13 PM
8/7/2024 9:09 PM
8/7/2024 8:55 PM
8/7/2024 8:51 PM
8/7/2024 8:38 PM
8/7/2024 8:30 PM
8/7/2024 8:27 PM
8/7/12024 8:25 PM
8/7/2024 8:17 PM
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8/7/2024 8:12 PM
8/7/2024 8:08 PM
8/7/2024 8:03 PM
8/7/2024 7:44 PM
8/7/2024 7:28 PM
8/7/2024 7:27 PM
8/7/12024 7:25 PM
8/7/12024 7:22 PM
8/7/2024 7:20 PM
8/7/12024 7:14 PM
8/7/2024 7:09 PM
8/7/2024 7:05 PM
8/7/2024 6:58 PM
8/7/12024 6:53 PM
8/7/2024 4:33 PM
8/7/12024 4:28 PM
8/7/2024 4:26 PM
8/7/12024 4:21 PM
8/7/2024 4:14 PM
8/7/12024 4:10 PM
8/7/2024 3:53 PM
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Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event
could be improved?

Answered: 16  Skipped: 33

RESPONSES DATE

The volume on the videos was too loud (almost painful) 8/7/2024 10:26 PM
There were a lot of surprises at the front door 8/7/2024 10:12 PM
have some interactive sessions - not sitting down all the time 8/7/2024 10:04 PM

Make sure all of the persons asking questions from the audience has a mike. Ask speakers 8/7/2024 9:53 PM
to talk slower and clearer

Great event Tech check - make sure all presentations are OK | really liked the Landholder Q  8/7/2024 9:47 PM
& A - more of that

Not sure if this event has hit the mark for me. Would like to see more case studies. More 8/7/2024 9:25 PM
specific examples of what opportunities are available in West NSW

Q & A twice 8/7/2024 8:51 PM
Thanks for a very well organised and thoughtful forum. Well done all of you 8/7/2024 8:25 PM
Acknowledge the skills of land management and make sure they can be rewarded and 8/7/2024 8:17 PM
respected

Less complex powerpoint presentations in the afternoon, people started to lose interest. 8/7/2024 8:08 PM
please not 40yrs old data on land/saltburst etc. Out of date presentation 8/7/2024 7:54 PM
It concerns me that landholders that may not implement good land management practices 8/7/2024 7:44 PM

are usually outnumbered by presenters and supporting staff. We volunteer our time, the
funds available to support landholders is mostly used to pay for the blah blah blah , not the

job
Less self promotion by green collar /climate friendly 8/7/2024 7:14 PM
Heating the room. More about how farmers can support each other, how communities can 8/7/2024 7:05 PM

better support farmers- Buy food directly from them. More info about national parks credits=
money locally

Chairs are horrible Went too long 8/7/2024 4:33 PM

Chairs were uncomfortable, hard to sit and concentrate. Interactive presos were great 8/7/2024 4:26 PM

18/21



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 13  Skipped: 36

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 38.46%
Landcare 30.77%

BCT & Landcare 30.77%
TOTAL
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